
pořadí jméno oddíl

1 Gavlas Antonín ml. KST Cheb

2 Hobl Lukáš KST Cheb

3 Žák Jan SRN Arzberg

4 Provazník Jiří TJ Ostrov

5 Gavlas Petr KST Cheb

6 Petrák Martin Regenstauf

7 Kořínek Jan Batesta Chodov

8 Žaloudík Jan KST Cheb

9 Huleš Petr Batesta Chodov

10 Tomšík Jaroslav Slavoj Kynšperk

11 Polák Michal KST Cheb

12 Polcarová Anežka Jiskra Březová

13 Korb Rostislav Jiskra Březová

14 Völgyesi Zdeněk KST Karlovy Vary

15 Čonka Martin TJ Ostrov

16 Pavlovský Lukáš KST Cheb

17 Provazník Jakub Arzberg SRN

18 Tišer Emil Batesta Chodov

19 Noveský Leon Batesta Chodov

20 Minář Marek Spartak Horní Slavkov

21 Kruliš David Batesta Chodov

22 Heřman Jaroslav Slovan Karlovy Vary

23 Jánský Radek Jiskra Aš

24 Hrnčiřík Karel Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

25 Vysocká Karolína TJ Ostrov

26-30 Surma Radek Slovan Karlovy Vary

Polcar Vojtěch TJ Loket

Svěrák Boris KST Karlovy Vary

Kolář Pavel KST Karlovy Vary

Ďurža Karel Slovan Karlovy Vary

31-40 Visinger Jakub Baník Vintířov

Choděra Miroslav Baník Sokolov

Partyngl Tomáš Batesta Chodov

Gabriel Karel Jiskra Březová

Dospíšil Ivan Jiskra Aš

Gerba Ondřej KST Karlovy Vary

Holeček Petr Jiskra Březová

Moldavčuk David Slavoj Kynšperk

Friedman Miloš Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Lof Milan Slavoj Kynšperk

41-50 Kopárek Jiří Slovan Karlovy Vary

Čáp Ladislav ml. Slovan Karlovy Vary

Drahokoupil Jakub Baník Sokolov

Plaček Jaroslav Batesta Chodov

Švec Jan Slovan Karlovy Vary

Tonhauser Robert Batesta Chodov

Novák Radek TJ Ostrov

Šindelář Kamil TJ Lomnice

Vysocký Ivan TJ Ostrov

Sankot Luděk TJ Lomnice

pro sezonu 2015/2016

kategorie MUŽI

Konečný žebříček KKSST



51-60 Levora Vojtěch ml. Strunal Luby

Minařík Jiří Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Liška Jan Slavoj Kynšperk

Klein Karel Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Galek Lukáš Slavoj Kynšperk

Ženíšek Jiří SK Toužim

Daněk Zdeněk Slovan Karlovy Vary

Tesař Vojtěch KST Karlovy Vary

Daniel Pavel SK Toužim

Krišta Josef Slovan Karlovy Vary

61-70 Provazník Jan st. TJ Ostrov

Čáp Ladislav st. Slovan Karlovy Vary

Grošaft Alexandr Baník Svatava

Klůj Ivan KST Karlovy Vary

Pumpr Jaroslav TJ Loket

Řezáč Bohumil KST Karlovy Vary

Galek Vojtěch Slavoj Kynšperk

Paprštein Ladislav Baník Sokolov

Vařečka Pavel TJ Ostrov

Provazník Karel Velká Hleďsebe

71-80 Pohanka Jaroslav SK Toužim

Pechman Vladimír Jiskra Březová

Nerad Václav Baník Svatava

Suchan Miroslav ml. SK Merklín

Trgo Michael Jiskra Aš

Novotný Matěj Slavoj Kynšperk

Hejtmánek Tomáš SK Merklín

Niebauer Aleš Baník Svatava

Ježek Václav Spartak Horní Slavkov

Skála Tomáš ml. Strunal Luby

81-90 Vejřík Miloš Slovan Karlovy Vary

Beníšek Karel Baník Sokolov

Horník Evžen Velká Hleďsebe

Tonhauser Martin Batesta Chodov

Vondrušková Andrea TJ Lomnice

Teiner Martin Slovan Karlovy Vary

Špryňar Milan Strunal Luby

Kheil Jakub SK Toužim

Fabiš Štefan Slavoj Kynšperk

Kadavý Vladimír Slavoj Kynšperk

91-100 Kotlaba Josef TJ Loket

Benda Lubomír Slovan Karlovy Vary

Dušek Jan Jiskra Březová

Harušťák Milan Spartak Horní Slavkov

Laurinc Ludevít Spartak Horní Slavkov

Dvořák Jindřich TJ Ostrov

Landiga Michal SK Merklín

Fencl Karel Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

Kostroun Jiří Jiskra Březová

Galek Roman Slavoj Kynšperk

101-120 Hric Jan Jiskra Březová

Hostek Karel Jiskra Aš

Vařejčka Josef TJ Ostrov

Horn Jan Strunal Luby

Rosová Jaroslava Slavoj Kynšperk

Špalek Vít Jiskra Aš

Petera Jiří KST Cheb

Kocum Ondřej Strunal Luby



Fábera Vratislav KST Karlovy Vary

Hlavatý Jaroslav Baník Vintířov

Přibyl Miroslav TJ Loket

Marek David KST Cheb

Nguyen Huy Hac Jiskra Aš

Nováček Vladislav TJ Loket

Letalíková Jana Jiskra Aš

Babor Václav TJ Ostrov

Bucifal Josef TJ Loket

Nesměráková Eliška Baník Vintířov

Krejčí David KST Karlovy Vary

Winkler Vladimír Strunal Luby

121-150 Holubek Milan KST Karlovy Vary

Vařák Ladislav KST Cheb

Čapek Libor KST Karlovy Vary

Maryška Vojtěch Slavoj Kynšperk

Vonášek Petr SK Merklín

Strýček Rudolf Baník Svatava

Hofman Jan ml. TJ Ostrov

Kotrč Jiří Jiskra Aš

Zima Jiří TJ Lomnice

Benedik Miroslav KST Karlovy Vary

Franko Milan TJ Lomnice

Kolář Petr TJ Ostrov

Janda Michal Slavoj Kynšperk

Kotlaba Miroslav TJ Loket

Lesák František Baník Svatava

Černík Jaroslav Jiskra Březová

Pock Václav Slavoj Kynšperk

Volf Oldřich Slavoj Kynšperk

Morová Natálie Batesta Chodov

Urban Miroslav Velká Hleďsebe

Skála Tomáš st. Strunal Luby

Holeček Zdeněk Jiska Březová

Kočárník Jaroslav Strunal Luby

Jánská Veronika Jiskra Aš

Truong Van Ba Baník Sokolov

Coma Josef Baník Sokolov

Koryťák Jan Baník Sokolov

Pokorný Jaroslav Jiskra Aš

Korytáková Pavlína Baník Sokolov

Provazník Jan TJ Ostrov

25N Malý Karel ml. SRN - Marktleugast

30N Malina Josef Batesta Chodov

35N Kvasnička Lukáš SRN - Erlbach

45N Kovačič Pavel Batesta Chodov

45N Vála Bohuslav Batesta Chodov

100N Holub Martin Spartak Horní Slavkov

nezařazení



pořadí jméno oddíl

1 Vysocká Karolína TJ Ostrov

2 Vondrušková Nikola TJ Lomnice

3 Vondrušková Andrea TJ Lomnice

4 Severová Michaela Slavoj Kynšperk

5 Rosová Jaroslava Slavoj Kynšperk

6 Polcarová Anežka Jiskra Březová

7 Perglerová Barbora Batesta Chodov

8 Nesměráková Eliška Baník Vintířov

9 Mullerová Markéta TJ Lomnice

10 Morová Natálie Batesta Chodov

11 Lošťáková Tereza Jiskra Aš

12 Lošťáková Kristýna Jiskra Aš

13 Letalíková Jana Jiskra Aš

14 Korytáková Pavlína Baník Sokolov

15 Kodlová Jana Baník Svatava

15 Jánská Veronika Jiskra Aš

15 Hubená Martina Batesta Chodov

15 Gajdošová Zuzana Jiskra Březová

15 Dorschnerová Sulika Baník Sokolov

15 Cimrová Lenka Baník Bukovany

Konečný žebříček KKSST

kategorie Ženy

pro sezonu 2015/2016



POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Hobl Lukáš 1998 KST Cheb

2 Žaloudík Jan 1998 KST Cheb

3 Visinger Jakub 2000 TJ Baník Vintířov

4 Pock Václav 1999 TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

5 Moldavčuk David 1999 TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

6 Partyngl Tomáš 1999 TJ Batesta Chodov

7  Novotný Matěj 1999 TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

8 Tesař Vojtěch 1999 KST Karlovy Vary

9 Trgo Michael 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

10 Horvát Milan 2000 TJ Baník Vintířov

11 Levora Vojtěch 2003 TJ Strunal Luby

12 Janda Michal 1999 TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

13 Minář Ondřej 2000 TJ Batesta Chodov

14 Špalek Vít 2003 TJ Jiskra Aš

15 Picmaus Petr 1999 TJ Merklín

16 Kytka Rudolf 2002 TJ Jiskra Aš

17 Tyml Jan 2000 TJ Baník Vintířov

18 Kříž Dominik 1999 TJ Slavoj Ch. Planá

19 Fassel David 1999 TJ Batesta Chodov

20 Boči Lukáš 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

21 Landiga Martin 2000 TJ Merklín

22 Bastl Tomáš 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

23 Marek Kryštof 2000 KST Cheb

24 Kraka Lukáš 1998 TJ Baník Vintířov

25 Pátek Matěj 1999 KST Cheb

26 Mochan Tomas 2004 KST Cheb

27 Mora Petr 1999 TJ Batesta Chodov

28 Jelínek Kristián 2004 KST Cheb

29 Šmíd Daniel 1998 TJ Batesta Chodov

30 Bečka Tomáš 1999 TJ Lomnice

31 Huleš Adam 2000 TJ Batesta Chodov

32  33 Ludrovský Josef 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

Nykl Jiří 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

Schmied Robert 2003 KST Cheb

10 Hobl Lukáš 1998 KST Cheb

11 Žaloudík Jan 1998 KST Cheb

120 Kříž Dominik 1999 TJ Slavoj Chodová Planá

147 Trgo Michael 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

154 Janda Michal 1999 Slavoj Kynšperk n.O.

k 14. 6. 2016
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POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Polcarová Anežka 1998 TJ Březová

2 Vysocká Karolína 1998 TJ Ostrov

3 Nesměráková Eliška 1999 TJ Baník Vintířov

4 Morová Natálie 2002 TJ Batesta Chodov

5 Jánská Veronika 2000 Jiskra Aš

6 Müllerová Markéta 1999 TJ Lomnice

7 Vondrušková Nikola 2001 TJ Lomnice

8 Lošťáková Kristýna 2002 TJ Jiskra Aš

9 Rosová Jaroslava 2001 TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

10 Kociánová Lucie 2002 TJ Sokolo V. Hleďsebe

11 Šimková Adéla 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

12 Perglerová Barbora 2002 TJ Batesta Chodov

13 Bártková Viktorie 2003 TJ Jiskra Aš

14 Lošťáková Tereza 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

15 Klierová Kateřina 2000 TJ Lomnice

16 Mochanová Michaela 2000 KST Cheb

17 Lacinová Lenka 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

18 Čáchová Lucie 2005 TJ Strunal Luby

19 Franková Barbora 2001 TJ Lomnice

20 Čiháková Michaela 1998 KST Cheb

21 - 22 Hubená Martina 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

Bublíková Iva 2000 KST Cheb

49 Vysocká Karolína 1998 TJ Ostrov

64 Jánská Veronika 2000 TJ Jiskra Aš

71 Kociánová Lucie 2002 TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

KONEČNÝ ŽEBŘÍČEK KARLOVARSKÉHO KRAJE

 KATEGORIE DOROSTENKY
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POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Levora Vojtěch  2003 TJ Strunal Luby

2 Špalek Vít 2003 TJ Jiskra Aš

3 Trgo Michal  2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

4 Kytka Rudolf  2002 TJ Jiskra Aš

5 Boči Lukáš 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

6 Surma Daniel 2001 TJ Slovan K. Vary

7 Nykl Jiří 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

8 Brož Matěj 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

9 Rada Kvído 2004 TJ Lomnice

10 Kupčík Albert 2004 TJ Lomnice

11 Valnoha Václav 2001 TJ Slovan K. Vary

12 Bastl Tomáš 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

13 Veinfurt Adam 2004 KST Karlovy Vary

14 Ludrovský Josef 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

15 Beňo Matyáš 2003 TJ Lomnice

16 Jelínek Kristián 2004 KST Cheb

17 Neškrabal David 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

18 Svoboda Dominik 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

19 Pavlík Karel 2003 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

20 Vlasák Petr 2002 TJ Loket

21 Strouhal Jan 2003 TJ Baník Sokolov

22 Mochan Thomas 2004 KST Cheb

23 Šupík Pavel 2002 TJ Slovan K. Vary

24 Špecián Karel 2003 KST Karlovy Vary

25 - 35 Kudrhalt Štěpán 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

Rubeš Josef 2002 TJ Loket

Volný Adam 2001 TJ Loket

Schmied Robert 2003 KST Cheb

Koubek Vítek 2003 KST Cheb

Pelikán Aleš 2005 KST Karlovy Vary

Löffler Matouš 2007 KST Karlovy Vary

Koudelka Tomáš 2001 KST Karlovy Vary

Soukup Pavel 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

Košek Ondřej 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

Cabalka Jan 2003 TJ Slovan K. Vary

84 Levora Vojtěch 2003 TJ Strunal Luby

93 Špalek Vít 2003 TJ Jiskra Aš

144 Nykl Jiří 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

144 Rada Kvído 2005 TJ Lomnice

154 Brož Matěj 2001 TJ Batesta Chodov

154 Kupčík Albert 2002 TJ Lomnice
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POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Kociánová Lucie 2002 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

2 Vondrušková Nikola 2001 TJ Lomnice

3 Morová Natálie 2002 TJ Batesta Chodov

4 Franková Barbora 2001 TJ Lomnice

5 Kárová Klára 2003 TJ Lomnice

6 Šimková Adéla 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

7 Perglerová Barbora 2002 TJ Batesta Chodov

8 Lošťáková Kristýna 2002 TJ Jiskra Aš

9 Čáchová Lucie 2005 TJ Strunal Luby

10 Hubená Martina 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

11 Sankotová Klára 2005 TJ Lomnice

12 Kociánová Nikola 2006 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

13 Furchová Zuzana 2005 TJ Lomnice

14 Lošťáková Tereza 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

15 Bártková Viktorie 2003 TJ Jiskra Aš

16 Rosová Jaroslava 2001 TJ Slavoj Kynšperk

17 Lacinová Lenka 2001 TJ Jiskra Aš

18 - 19 Provazníková Nicole 2004 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

Plšková Markéta 2002 KST Karlovy Vary

20 Tušlová Julie 2007 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

21 Šteklová Markéta 2002 TJ Lomnice

22 Záhořová Zuzana 2003 TJ Strunal Luby

23 Pěkná Ivana 2002 KST Karlovy Vary

24 - 31 Horváthová Nikola 2005 TJ Baník Sokolov

Horváthová Tereza 2004 TJ Baník Sokolov

Kašáková Anna 2002 TJ Baník Sokolov

Záhořová Kristýna 2001 TJ Strunal Luby

Janků Karlolína 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

Kupčíková Nela 2007 TJ Lomnice

Minaříková Karolína 2007 TJ Sokol V. Hleďsebe

Ludvíková Šárka 2003 TJ Slovan K. Vary

51 Kociánová Lucie 2002 TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe

58 Morová Natálie 2002 TJ Batesta Chodov

71 Kárová Klára 2003 TJ Lomnice
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POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1  Levora Vojtěch 2003 TJ Strunal Luby

2 Špalek Vít 2003 TJ Jiskra Aš

3 Rada Kvído 2004 TJ Lomnice

4 Nykl Jiří 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

5 Boči Lukáš 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

6 Brož Matěj 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

7 Kupčík Albert 2004 TJ Lomnice

8 Beňo Matyáš 2003 TJ Lomnice

9 Veinfurt Adam 2004 KST Cheb

10 Jelínek Kristián 2004 KST Cheb

11 Ludrovský Josef 2003 TJ Baník Vintířov

12 Vacura Ondřej 2006 KST Karlovy Vary

13 Špecián Karel 2003 KST Karlovy Vary

14 Mochan Thomas 2004 KST Cheb

15 Pušman Samuel 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

16 Schmied Robert 2003 KST Cheb

17 Löffler Matouš 2007 KST Karlovy Vary

18 Svoboda Dominik 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

19 Matiska Martin 2004 TJ Lomnice

20 - 21 Straka Martin 2004 KST Cheb

Koubek Vítek 2003 KST Cheb

23 Strouhal Jan 2003 TJ Baník Sokolov

24 Křivka Petr 2003 TJ Lomnice

25 Neškrabal David 2004 TJ Batesta Chodov

26 Soukup Pavel 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

27 Košek Ondřej 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

28 Kundrhalt Štěpán 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

29 Plíhal Filip 2003 TJ Strunal Luby

30 Záborec Petr 2006 TJ Baník Sokolov

31 Čerepeš Daniel 2005 SK Merklín

32 - 33 Matoušek Libor 2004 TJ Sp. Horní Slavkov

Pelikán Aleš 2005 KST Karlovy Vary

34 Novotný Josef 2004 TJ Loket

35 Holata Pavel 2003 KST Cheb

36 - 38 Doan Tu 2006 KST Cheb

Klečka Karel 2004 TJ Sp. Horní Slavkov

Čechura Zdeněk 0 TJ Loket

28 Levora Vojtěch 2003 TJ Strunal Luby

31 Špalek Vít 2003 TJ Jiskra Aš

108 Nykl Jiří 2005 TJ Batesta Chodov

111 Rada Kvído 2004 TJ Lomnice

120 Brož Matěj 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

130 Kupčík Albert 2004 TJ Lomnice

140 Boči Lukáš 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov
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POŘADÍ JMÉNO ROK ODDÍL

1 Kárová Klára 2003 TJ Lomnice

2 Furchová Zuzana 2005 TJ Lomnice

3 Čáchová Lucie 2005 TJ Strunal Luby

4 Hubená Martina 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

5 Provazníková Nicol 2004 TJ Sokol V.Hleďsebe

6 Lošťáková Tereza 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

7 Sankotová Klára 2005 TJ Lomnice

8 Kociánová Nikola 2006 TJ Sokol V.Hleďsebe

9 Tušlová Julie 2007 TJ Sokol V.Hleďsebe

10 Bártková Viktorie 2003 TJ Jiskra Aš

11 Záhořová Zuzana 2003 TJ Strunal Luby

12 Kupčíková Nela 2007 TJ Lomnice

13 Janků Karolína 2006 TJ Jiskra Aš

14 Minaříková Karolina 2007 TJ Sokol V.Hleďsebe

15 Horváthová Tereza 2004 TJ Baník Sokolov

16 Rousová Kristýna 2004 TJ Strunal Luby

17 Horváthová Nikola 2005 TJ Baník Sokolov

18 Pěkna Ivana 2002 KST Karlovy Vary

19 Plšková Markéta 2002 KST Karlovy Vary

20 Macháčková Tereza 2004 KST Karlovy Vary

38 Kárová Klára 2003 TJ Lomnice

50 Hubená Martina 2003 TJ Batesta Chodov

56 Furchová Zuzana 2005 TJ Lomnice

58 Kociánová Nikola 2006 TJ Sokol Velká Hleďsebe
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